
Automotive Service Association®

2010 Board of Directors

Secretary/Treasurer*
Darrell Amberson, AAM (5/11)
Lehman’s Garage
171 American Boulevard. W.
Bloomington, Minn. 55420-1118
(952) 888-8700 • Fax (952) 888-7229
E-mail: darrell.amberson@lehmansgarage.com 

General Director
Bob Wills, AAM (5/12)
Wills Auto Service
1018 E. Columbia Ave.
Battle Creek, Mich. 49014
(269) 965-3121 • Fax (269) 964-9845
E-mail: awilar@aol.com

President*
Ron Pyle
Automotive Service Association 
P.O. Box 929
Bedford, Texas 76095-0929
(817) 283-6205 • Fax (817) 685-0225  
E-mail: ronp@asashop.org

General Director
Donny Seyfer, AAM (5/11)
Seyfer Automotive Inc.
4501 Harlan St.
Wheat Ridge, Colo. 80033-3625
(303) 422-5261 • Fax (303) 422-2864
E-mail: donny@seyferauto.com

Collision Division Director
Dan Stander (5/12)
Jerry Stander’s Collision Works
3900 Norwood Drive
Littleton, Colo. 80125
(303) 791-1900 • Fax (303) 791-1830
E-mail: dan@standers.com

Chairman-Elect*
Ron Nagy, AAM (5/11)
Nagy’s Collision Center
5590 Cleveland Road
Wooster, Ohio 44691
(330) 345-2286 • Fax (330) 345-2287
E-mail: ron@nagys.com

Chairman*
Jerry Burns, AAM (5/11)
Automotive Impressions Inc.
108 Frontage Road N.E.
Rio Rancho, N.M. 87124-1402
(505) 892-8100 • Fax (505) 892-8181
E-mail: jerry@automotiveimpressions.com

Immediate Past Chairman*
Earl Dohner, AAM  (5/11)
E&E’s Garage
402 Hay Ave.
Brookville, Ohio 45309-1901
(937) 833-4214 • Fax (937) 833-5201
E-mail: eegarage@aol.com

Affiliate Director
Joel Baxter, AAM (5/11)
B&B Auto & Truck Repair
299 National Ave. S. 
Bremerton, Wash. 98312-3679 
(360) 377-0682 • Fax (360) 475-0888
E-mail: joelb@bnbautorepair.com

Affiliate Director
Roy Schnepper, AAM (5/12)
Butler’s Collision Inc.
17878 E. 13 Mile Road
Roseville, Mich. 48066-1624
(586) 775-5750 • Fax (586) 775-0620
E-mail: butlerscollision@comcast.net

General Director*
Diane Rodenhouse (5/11)
Rodenhouse Body Shop Inc.
3949 Remembrance Road N.W.
Grand Rapids, Mich. 49534
(616) 453-4547 • Fax (616) 453-6406
E-mail: diane@rodenhouse.com

Mechanical Division Director
Bill Moss, AAM (5/12)
Ferris Automotive Inc.
6583 Merchant Place, Ste. 304
Warrenton, Va. 20187
(540) 347-9800 • Fax (540) 347-9834
E-mail: bill@ferrisautomotive.com

Affiliate Director
Russell McCloud, AAM (5/11)
Accurate Automotive Attention
1495 S. 3rd Ave.
Yuma, Ariz. 85364-3662
(928) 783-8808 • Fax (928) 783-4138
E-mail: rmccloud@theriver.com

*Denotes executive committee         
AAM: Accredited Automotive Manager

Month and year denote when term expires.

Automotive Service Association®

(800) 272-7467
www.ASAshop.org
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